

Project: 2017 DRAINAGE PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS	Bid Estimate: \$ 160,350.00	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. Bidder: 47975 259th	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 372,000.00	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Brandon, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/29/17	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57005	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.582.6325	Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	SPECIAL	MOBILIZATION STONEY CREEK	LS	1	\$ 11,634.48	\$ 11,634.48	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	
2	SPECIAL	SALVAGE RIPRAP	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
3	1000100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
4	120.1000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	1550	\$ 23.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 28,675.00	
5	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL STONEY CREEK	TON	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	
6	SPECIAL	CREEK	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
7	SPECIAL	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING STONEY CREEK	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	
8	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,699.00	\$ 1,699.00	
9	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	800	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,800.00	
10	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	65	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,145.00	
11	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	102	\$ 2.20	\$ 224.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 331.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 112.20	
12	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	369	\$ 9.35	\$ 3,450.15	\$ 9.70	\$ 3,579.30	\$ 13.20	\$ 4,870.80	
13	730.253	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	42	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 2,541.00	
14	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	15.6	\$ 22.00	\$ 343.20	\$ 7.10	\$ 110.76	\$ 16.50	\$ 257.40	
15	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1708	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,878.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,024.80	\$ 0.94	\$ 1,605.52	
16	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	16312	\$ 0.07	\$ 1,141.84	\$ 0.04	\$ 652.48	\$ 0.03	\$ 489.36	
17	731.0210	WEED CONTROL STONEY CREEK	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	
18	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	8.3	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 16,434.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12,865.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10,956.00	
19	734.0135	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	167	\$ 3.30	\$ 551.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 292.25	\$ 2.04	\$ 340.68	
20	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 374.00	
21	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	
22	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	3	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	
23	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITIES TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN HORSESHOE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
24	SPECIAL	FILTER	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	
25	SPECIAL	DEWATERING STONEY CREEK	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
26	SPECIAL	MOBILIZATION VISTA PARK	LS	1	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	
27	120.1000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	18	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	
28	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	40	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	
29	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL VISTA PARK	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
30	SPECIAL	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING VISTA PARK	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
31	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,699.00	\$ 1,699.00	
32	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	1.2	\$ 110.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.90	\$ 3.30	\$ 3.96	
33	730.0253	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 60.50	\$ 60.50	
34	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	30	\$ 16.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 213.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 495.00	
35	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	56	\$ 2.20	\$ 123.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 33.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 61.60	
36	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	669	\$ 0.07	\$ 46.83	\$ 0.04	\$ 26.76	\$ 0.03	\$ 20.07	
37	731.0210	WEED CONTROL STONEY CREEK	LS	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	
38	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,933.67	\$ 880.10	
39	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 93.50	\$ 187.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 187.00	
40	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	
41	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITIES	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
42	SPECIAL	DEWATERING VISTA PARK	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 138,888.00	Total Bid	\$ 145,938.35	Total Bid	\$182,233.19